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APPEA is the peak national body representing Australia’s upstream oil and gas exploration and production industry.

It has about 70 full member companies. These are oil and gas explorers and producers active in Australia. APPEA members

account for an estimated 98 per cent of the nation’s petroleum production. APPEA also represents more than 170 associate

member companies that provide a wide range of goods and services to the upstream oil and gas industry.

Full Members

American Energy Global Partners LLC (?member=506)

Armour Energy Limited (?member=486)

Arrow Energy Limited (http://www.arrowenergy.com.au/)

AWE Limited (http://www.awexp.com.au/)

Beach Energy Limited (http://www.beachenergy.com.au/)

Benaris International Pty Ltd (http://www.benaris.com.au/)

BHP Billiton Petroleum Pty Ltd (http://www.bhpbilliton.com/)

Bounty Oil & Gas NL (http://www.bountyoil.com/)

BP Developments Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.bp.com.au/)

Bridgeport Energy Ltd (http://www.bridgeport.net.au/)

Buru Energy Ltd (http://www.buruenergy.com/)

CalEnergy Resources (Australia) Ltd (http://)

Carnarvon Petroleum Ltd (http://www.carnarvon.com.au/)

Central Petroleum Limited (http://www.centralpetroleum.com.au/)

Chevron Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.chevron.com/)

Comet Ridge Limited (http://www.cometridge.com.au/)
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ConocoPhillips Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.conocophillips.com/)

Cooper Energy Ltd (http://www.cooperenergy.com.au/)

Cue Energy Resources Limited (?member=513)

Dart Energy Ltd (http://www.dartenergy.com.au/)

Empire Oil & Gas NL (http://www.empireoil.com.au)

Eneabba Gas Limited (?member=430)

ENGIE Bonaparte Pty Ltd (http://www.gdfsuez.com/)

Eni Australia Limited (http://www.eni.it/)

ExxonMobil Australia (http://www.exxonmobil.com.au/)

Finder Exploration Pty Ltd (http://www.finderexp.com/)

Galilee Energy Limited (http://www.galilee-energy.com.au/)

Hess Exploration Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.hess.com/)

Hydra Energy (WA) Pty Ltd (?member=431)

Icon Energy Limited (http://www.iconenergy.com.au/)

INPEX (http://www.inpex.com.au)

ITOCHU Minerals & Energy of Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.itochu.com.au/metals_mineral.html)

Japan Australia LNG (MIMI) Pty Ltd (http://mimi.com.au)

Japan Energy E&P Australia Pty Ltd

KUFPEC Australia Pty Ltd (http://kufpec.com/)

Lakes Oil N.L. (http://www.lakesoil.com.au/)

Latent Petroleum Pty Ltd (http://www.latentpet.com/)

MEO Australia Limited (http://www.meoaustralia.com.au/)

Metgasco Limited (http://www.metgasco.com.au/)

Mitsubishi Australia (http://www.mitsubishicorp.com)

Mitsui E&P Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.mitsui.com.au/mepau)

Murphy Australia Oil Pty Ltd (http://www.murphyoilcorp.com)

Nido Petroleum Limited (http://www.nido.com.au/)

Norwest Energy N.L (http://www.norwestenergy.com.au/)

Oilex Ltd (http://www.oilex.com.au/)

OMV New Zealand Limited (http://www.omv.com/)

Origin Energy Limited (http://www.originenergy.com.au/)

Pangaea Resources Pty Ltd (http://www.pangaea.net.au/)
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Papuan Oil Search Limited (http://www.oilsearch.com/)

Petronas Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.petronas.com/)

PTTEP Australasia Limited (http://www.pttep.com/en/index.aspx)

QGC (A BG Group Company) (http://www.qgc.com.au/)

Quadrant Energy (http://quadrantenergy.com.au)

Roc Oil Company Limited (http://www.rocoil.com.au/)

Santos Limited (http://www.santos.com.au/)

Senex Energy Limited (http://www.senexenergy.com.au/)

Shell Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.shell.com.au/)

Statoil Australia Theta BV (?member=512)

Strike Energy Limited (http://www.strikeenergy.com.au/)

Tap Oil Limited (http://www.tapoil.com.au/)

Tokyo Gas Australia Pty Ltd (http://tokyo-gas.com.au/)

Tokyo Timor Sea Resources Pty Ltd (http://)

Total E&P Australia (http://www.total.com/)

Tri-Star Petroleum Company (http://www.tri-starpetroleum.com.au/)

Vermilion Oil & Gas Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.vermilionenergy.com/)

WestSide Corporation (http://westsidecorporation.com/)

Woodside Energy Limited (http://www.woodside.com.au/)

Associate Members

Accenture (http://www.accenture.com/)

Access Human Talent Pty Ltd (http://)

Accutherm International Pty Ltd (http://)

ACEPT - Challenger Institute of Technology (http://www.challengertafe.wa.edu.au/)

Achilles Supplybase Pty Ltd (http://www.supplybase.com.au)

Acting Consulting Training Australia (http://www.actaustralia.net.au)

Add Energy Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.addenergygroup.com/)

AECOM Services Pty Ltd (?member=144)

AGR (Australia) Pty Ltd (http://www.agr.com/)

Allens (http://www.aar.com.au/)

AMC Management (WA) Pty Ltd (http://www.australianmarinecomplex.com.au/)

ANZ Bank (http://www.anz.com.au/personal/?cid=ps:br:1&s_kwcid=TC|21211|anz||S|e|21006807604)
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Archimedes Financial Planning P/L (http://www.archimedesfinancial.com.au/)

Arthur J Gallagher (?member=434)

Aspermont Limited (http://www.aspermont.com/)

Atkins Australasia Pty Ltd (http://atkins.com)

Atwood Oceanics Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.atwd.com/)

Australian International Petro-Consultants (http://www.aipcons.com)

Australian Maritime College (http://www.amc.edu.au/)

Australian Rig Construction (?member=436)

Aventus Consulting (http://www.aventusconsulting.com.au/)

Bain & Company (http://www.bain.com/)

Barker Wentworth (http://www.barkerwentworth.com.au/)

BDO Pty Limited (http://www.bdo.com.au/)

BMD Group (http://www.bmd.com.au)

BMT Group Ltd (?member=435)

BNJ Consultants Pty Ltd (http://www.bnjconsultants.com.au)

Board of Professional Engineers of Queensland (?member=478)

BOC Limited (http://www.boc.com.au/)

Broadspectrum Australia (?member=153)

Brunel Energy Pty Ltd (http://www.brunelenergy.net/)

Bureau Veritas Australia (http://www.bureauveritas.com.au/)

CAC Gas & Instrumentation Pty Ltd (?member=508)

Cadgile (?member=500)

Cameron Australasia Pty Ltd (http://)

CareFlight Limited (?member=493)

CGG Services (Australia) Pty Ltd (http://www.cggveritas.com/)

Chamber of Commerce and Industry WA (http://www.cciwa.com/)

Charles Darwin University — Oil & Gas (http://www.cdu.edu.au/oilandgas)

CHC Helicopters (http://)

Chemostrat (?member=437)

Chicago Bridge & Iron Company NV (http://www.cbi.com/)

Clayton Utz (http://www.claytonutz.com/)

Clifford Chance (?member=494)
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Clough Limited (http://www.clough.com.au/)

Cooperative Research Centre (CO2CRC) (http://www.co2crc.com.au/)

Corrs Chambers Westgarth (http://www.corrs.com.au/)

Croomo (http://croomo.com/)

Cummins South Pacific (http://)

Curtin University (?member=439)

Dare Contract Services (http://www.darecontract.com.au/)

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu (http://www.deloitte.com.au/)

DNOW (http://www.nationaloilwell.com/)

DNV GL (?member=64)

Dockwise Shipping Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.dockwise.com/)

DownUnder GeoSolutions Pty Ltd (http://www.dugeo.com/)

EcOz Environmental Consulting (?member=499)

EDG Australia Pty Ltd (http://)

EIG Global Energy Partners (http://)

Enerflex Process Pty Ltd (http://www.enerflexglobal.com/)

Energy Power Systems Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.energypower.com.au/)

Energy Publications (http://www.energy-pubs.com.au/)

EnergyQuest (http://www.energyquest.com.au/)

EnerMech Pty Ltd (?member=495)

ENPOINT Environmental Asset Management (?member=78)

Ensign International Energy Services (http://www.ensignint.com/)

Environmental Resources Management (http://www.erm.com)

ERGT Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.ergt.com.au/)

Ernst & Young (http://www.ey.com.au/)

Exada Pty Ltd (?member=510)

Fluor Australia Pty Ltd (?member=501)

FMC Technologies (?member=502)

Fugro Holdings (Australia) Pty Ltd (http://www.fugro.com.au/)

Gas Today (?member=444)

Gasco Pty Ltd (http://www.gasco.net.au)

GHD (http://www.ghd.com/)
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Golder Associates Pty Ltd (http://www.golder.com/)

Gunggari Energy Services (http://www.gunggarienergy.com.au)

Halliburton Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.halliburton.com/)

Hatch Associates (http://www.hatch.ca/)

Herbert Smith Freehills (?member=448)

Honeywell Process Solutions (?member=449)

IDE Technologies (?member=450)

IFAP (?member=487)

IHS (http://www.ihs.com/)

Independent Oil Tools Pty Ltd (http://www.iotservices.com.au)

Informa Corporate Learning (?member=503)

Institution of Chemical Engineers (http://)

Intertek (http://www.intertek.com/)

ITC Global (Australia) Pty Ltd (http://)

Jemena (?member=476)

Jet Financial (?member=452)

Just Country Australia (?member=509)

KBR (http://www.kbr.com/)

Kentz, a member of SNC-Lavalin Group (?member=447)

KJM Contractors Pty Ltd (http://www.kjmcontractors.com.au/)

Kleinfelder Australia Pty Ltd (?member=455)

KPMG (http://www.kpmg.com.au/)

Labrador Petro Management Pty Ltd (http://www.lpm.com.au/)

Laing O'Rourke Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.laingorourke.com.au/)

LogiCamms (?member=456)

McConnell Dowell Constructors (Aust) Pty Ltd (http://www.macdow.com.au/)

McKinsey & Company (http://www.mckinsey.com/)

Media Dynamics Pty Ltd (http://www.mediadynamics.com.au/)

Minter Ellison (http://www.minterellison.com/)

Miro Advisors Pty Ltd (http://)

MMA Offshore (?member=458)

Monash University (http://www.monash.edu.au)
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Murphy Pipe and Civil (http://www.mpandc.com.au/)

NALCO Champion (?member=459)

Neptune Marine Services Ltd (http://)

NETZSCH Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.netzsch.com.au)

Newpark Drilling Fluids (Australia) Limited (?member=462)

Nova Systems (?member=504)

Oceaneering Australia Pty Ltd (?member=463)

OSD Pty Ltd (http://www.osdlimited.com/)

Ostwald Bros (?member=464)

P&R Geological Consultants Pty Ltd (http://)

Pacific Environment Ltd (?member=466)

Palantir Australia (?member=467)

Payne Partners Pty Ltd (http://www.paynepartners.com.au)

PEPANZ (?member=469)

Performance on Hand Pty Ltd (http://www.performanceonhand.com/)

Peroni Pumps Australia (?member=468)

Petroleum Exploration Society of Australia (PESA) (http://)

Petrospection Pty Ltd (?member=470)

Petrosys Pty Ltd (http://www.petrosys.com.au/)

PGS Australia Pty Ltd (?member=302)

Piper Alderman (http://www.piper-alderman.com.au/)

Pitney Bowes Software (http://www.pbencom.com)

Platform Communications (http://www.platformcommunications.com.au)

Polarcus DMCC (http://www.polarcus.com/)

PricewaterhouseCoopers Services (?member=228)

Programmed Marine (?member=473)

R & D Solutions Pty Ltd (http://www.randd-solutions.com/)

Resource and Land Management Services (RLMS) (http://www.rlms.com.au/)

RISC Operations Pty Ltd (http://www.riscpl.com)

RPS (http://www.rpsgroup.com.au/)

RSM Bird Cameron — Chartered Accountants (http://www.rsmi.com.au/)

S2V Consulting Pty Ltd (http://www.s2vconsulting.com/)
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Safety Leaders Group Pty Ltd (http://www.safetyleadersgroup.com.au/)

Schlumberger Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.slb.com/)

School of Petroleum Engineering (Uni of NSW) (http://www.petrol.unsw.edu.au/)

Sealink International Berhad (http://www.asiasealink.com/)

Searcher Seismic Pty Ltd (http://www.searcherseismic.com/)

Sharpe Engineering (http://www.sharpeengineering.com.au/)

Siemens (?member=496)

Strategic Human Resources (?member=489)

Subsea 7 Australia Contracting Pty Ltd (http://www.subsea7.com/)

Superior Energy Services (http://www.superiorenergy.com/)

Surepipe (http://www.surepipe.com.au/)

SVT Engineering Consultants (http://www.stv.com.au/)

SWA Water Australia Pty Ltd (http://swawater.com.au)

TCA Partners Pty Ltd (http://www.tcapartners.com/)

Technip Oceania Pty Ltd (http://www.ts7ap.com/)

Teekay Marine Services (http://www.teekay.com/)

Tenaris Global Services Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.tenarisconnections.com/)

TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company Pty Ltd (http://)

The Boston Consulting Group Pty Ltd (http://www.bcg.com.au/)

TIEC (?member=477)

Toll Energy Logistics Pty Ltd (http://www.toll.com.au/)

Toowoomba & Surat Basin Enterprise (http://www.tsbe.com.au/)

Total Depth Pty Ltd (http://www.totaldepth.com.au/)

Tox Free Solutions (?member=169)

Training Prospects (http://www.trainingprospects.com.au)

UCL School of Energy and Resources, Australia (http://www.ucl.ac.uk/australia/)

University of Western Australia (?member=490)

Upstream Production Solutions (http://www.upstreamps.com)

Valmec Limited (?member=514)

Valve Technology Australia (?member=481)

Velseis Pty Ltd (http://www.velseis.com.au/)

Veritas Engineering (http://www.msic.net.au/)
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WA:ERA (?member=485)

WDS Limited (http://www.wdslimited.com.au/)

Western Australian Energy Research Alliance (WA:ERA) (http://www.waera.com.au/)

Wood Group Training (?member=511)

Wood Mackenzie (Australia) Pty Ltd (http://www.woodmac.com/)

WorleyParsons Services Pty Ltd (http://www.worleyparsons.com/)

Yokogawa Australia Pty Ltd (http://www.yokogawa.au/)
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